## Corporation of the Town of Renfrew By-Law Number 08-2024

Being a by-law to establish a Graffiti Management Policy.

Whereas, Section 224 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, states the role of Council includes ensuring that administrative policies, practices, and procedures are in place to implement the decisions of Council; and

Whereas, the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Renfrew deems it expedient and necessary to establish a Graffiti Management Policy;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Renfrew hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That a Graffiti Management Policy is hereby established to provide clear direction and requirements regarding the placement of graffiti on property and to require property to be kept free of graffiti.
- 2. That the Graffiti Management Policy attached (Appendix A) shall form part of this by-law.
- 3. That any other by-law inconsistent with the provisions contained in this by-law are hereby repealed.
- 4. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon the date of the final passing thereof.

Read a first and second time this 9<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024.

Read a third and final time this 9<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024.

Tom Sidney, Mayor

Carolynn Errett, Town Clerk